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Alarm Web- Critical Alarm & Mail Group Configuration

Critical Alarm
Critical Alarm Configuration is used to configure critical tags and plays wav file whenever it comes.
CriticalAlarm : New record
| Save || Cancel |
TagMame ||
AlarmType |
Wy File Path | select |
Upload W file anly.
ISai” Cancel |
EReady
SRNO FIELD NAME DESCRIPTION
1 TagName Tag Name
2 AlarmType Alarm Type
3 Wav File Path Wav file to be played
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Mail Group

Here we can create mail group to send notification on mail.
Onclick of Add New user will get below popup to create new Mail group

Mail Group Configuration : New record

| Swe || Cancel |

hail GroupHame

Recepients

HOTE Add Multiple Email Addresses separated by semicolon ()

| Save || Concel |

Ready

SRNO FIELD NAME DESCRIPTION

1 MailGroupName Group name

2 Recepients Mail IDS

On click of save button page will redirect to Mail group list page

‘ Displaying MailGraupConfiguration  Show Grouping Export Search Records to Show = | Al - | Addiiew | Delete |

Search Parameter

| Anything ~ | Contains - Search Clear

Drag a column header here ta group by that column

Edit  MailGroup Recepients

Bt oo e OFELECTRE c der-electric.c hneider-electric.ci Patelin@schneider-electric.comamit der-electric.comDarsh hneider-electric.com:f h

GROUP

Edit  SEZ_DCS_ESD hetal.karia@ril.cormyis hit.shakiDrilc orgsnehal raval@ril corssharad b rai @l omharish, nawal@rilc o mDharesh, K P atelDril.c oy kil Dan i@l com

Eddit  ZCOU_lnstrumentation Hlicky.Teraiya@ril.corm;Maresh.Javia@ril.cormgpratik vala @l D am

Edit  ZCDU_Operation Iekhraj.gupta@ril.com; ERP.C om;JERP.C b.mehta@ril.comJERPC D ormAmit arm;hlilesh.R Pandey@ril. Pardhifl, PP
Eedit  ZCDU_VGOL Micky. Teraiya@ril.cormsMaresh Jsvia@ril.c ormgpratik.vals @ril D Chintan Vyas@ril.com;D Bavda@ril.com Kacha@ril.com

Edlit  ZCOKER| Ramesh. Rahul.B.Mishra @ril. k. pandya@ril.cam:JayKurnar,M Patel @ril.com;Cibi Dipal.khachariya@ril.comgManil. Sharm@ril.com

Edit  ZCOKER Operation Lnaop mSachin @il | hah@ril.cam;¥ipul. K harshvardh orm:Swati Walia @il Pillai@ril.cormDhaval.M
Edit  ZVGO_Instrumentation Chintan.Vyas@il.com;Di Bavda@ril.com; Kachai®ril @il das@ril.com

Edit  ZVGO_Operation JERPVGOHTO) C Sl D Ravinder.Chib@ril dish.bh ] @il Patel@ril.c hal. Sutar@ril.com;Mano
Ready
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